<u>List of Fees and Charges Subject to SST 8%</u>

Product/ Services	Fees and Charges	Amount	Fees & Charges subject to Service Tax (RM)
Mortgage	Redraw Fee	RM25 per transaction	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	EPF Withdrawal	RM10 per transaction	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Request for loan statement	Charge by the branch	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Request for copy of document	Charge by the branch	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Virtual Banking &	Maybank RegionLink - Remittance charge	RM27.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Payments	ATM / CDM - TIH / MIH share subscription via ESA	RM1.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Telegraphic Transfer (FTT) - OTC Cable Charge - Cost of cable (to all ctry)	RM30.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Telegraphic Transfer (FTT) - OTC Cable Charge - Cost of cable (to Singapore)	RM10/RM15	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Telegraphic Transfer (FTT) - OTC Commission - (TT < RM5k)	RM2.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Telegraphic Transfer (FTT) -Service charge money trf - (Dr FCA ac)	USD4	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Telegraphic Transfer (FTT) - OTC M2U / M2U Biz / MAE Agent Charge (GOUR / NON GOUR)	Vary by amount and country	Subject to 8% Service Tax

Product/ Services	Fees and Charges	Amount	Fees & Charges subject to Service Tax (RM)
Virtual Banking & Payments	Foreign Telegraphic Transfer (FTT) - FTT charges via Maybank2u / Maybank2u.Biz	RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Funds Transfers (Online - Overseas) Western Union - Service Fee	Vary by amount and country	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Funds Transfers (Online - Overseas) M2U Visa Direct - Service Fee	RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Maybank - Bakong Transfer - Service Fee	RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Maybank Overseas Transfer- Service Fee	RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Safe deposit box - Rental fee	Varied	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Branch Operations, Community Distribution	Changing of Coins - Upon request by customer • For coins of RM 100.00 and below. • Per Bag of RM 400.00 (same denomination)	Free RM8.00 per bag Note: No	Subject to 8% Service Tax

Product/ Services	Fees and Charges	Amount	Fees & Charges subject to Service Tax (RM)
Branch Operations, Community Distribution	Commissions for Instant Bank Guarantee (IBG) - Commission charged during IBG Issuance, Renewal and Extension	0.10% per month subject to a minimum charge of RM100 e.g. BG Issuance Amount	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Service charge on IBG Replacement - Upon request by customer for IBG replacement.	RM5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Cards - General	Request for photocopy of sales draft - Sales draft retrieval fee	RM15.00 per copy sales draft	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Request for photocopy of statement - Statement Copy Fee	1. RM5.00 per month statement (statement period within 2 years) 2. RM10.00 per month statement (statement period beyond 2 years) In exception of damage, non-received and missing, the fixed fee of RM5 per statement copy applies for request above 3 months from the current statement date.	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Cash Advance Withdrawal - Cash advance by cardholder	5% from the withdrawal amount or a minimum of RM18, whichever is higher	Subject to 8% Service Tax

Product/ Services	Fees and Charges	Amount	Fees & Charges subject to Service Tax (RM)
Cards - General	EzyCash/EzyCash-i (VISA/MasterCard/AMEX) fees/charges	6 months plan: - 3.88% on approved amount - zero interest 12 - 36 months plan: - Fixed cash advance fee of RM100 per approved transaction - interest: 8.88% p.a.	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Monthly hardcopy statement fee	RM 1.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Interest rate, fees & charges (Balance Transfer / Balance Transfer-i)		Upfront fee - Subject to 8% Service Tax Interest rate - Not taxable
	Membership Reward Fee	RM100.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
SME Banking - Income	Loan Processing Fees - pay through CASA	Loan processing fee (ranges from RM5 to RM200) is imposed to the customer. It is charged through debiting the customer's CASA account and is indicated in the CASA statement.	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Loan Processing Fees - charge to loan account to increase the outstanding loan amount	Loan processing fee (ranges from RM5 to RM200) is imposed to the customer. It is charged to the customer's loan account, on top of the outstanding amount and indicated in the loan statement.	Subject to 8% Service Tax

Product/ Services	Fees and Charges	Amount	Fees & Charges subject to Service Tax (RM)
SME Banking - Income	Loan Processing Fees - Include in Ioan principal amount	Loan processing fee (ranges from RM5 to RM200) is imposed to the customer upon initial disbursement of the loan. The fees are capitalised as part of the loan principal amount.	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Letter of Support Contract financing - One off Fee	Service charge for helping contractor to proof they have a facility with MBB. Charged to CASA account. For big corporate clients, the service charge can be waived - Waived before invoice, no invoice is issued - Waived after invoice, the waiver will be reflected in the subsequent statement.	Non-CASA related - Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Letter of Undertaking	Service charge for preparing letter of undertaking. Charged to CASA account.	Non-CASA related - Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Borang CA For contract financing, inform awarder have facility with MBB.	Fee charged for Borang CA to inform contract awarded that they have a facility with MBB. It is charged on a contract basis.	Non-CASA related - Subject to 8% Service Tax
	- MBB & customer		